
 

Katie Kemp Administrator 667-600-2533 kkemp@cc-md.org 

Lauretta Byers 
Associate Administrator of 
Programs 667-600-2528 lbyers@cc-md.org 

Sarah Fisher 
Associate Administrator of 
Operations  667-600-2531 sfisher@cc-md.org 

Sarah Car Compliance Officer  667-600-3479 scar@cc-md.org  

Kimberly Graham HR Business Partner 667-600-2810 
kgraham@cc-
md.org 

Donna Branch 
Director of Community Based 
Support 667-600-3617 dbranch@cc-md.org 

Kristen Crowther 
Director of Training and Staff 
Development 667-600-2418 

kcrowther@cc-
md.org 

Tanya Egbe Director of Community Living 667-600-3798 tritter@cc-md.org 

Cory Fellows Director of Community Living  667-600-3470 cfellows@cc-md.org 

Rebecca Mannino 
Director of Person-Centered 
Planning 667-600-2536 

rmannino@cc-
md.org 

Nasasha Parker Director of Community Living 667-600-2525 nparker@cc-md.org  

Jennifer Re 
Director of LTSS and Data 
Management 667-600-2308 jre@cc-md.org 

Alyscia Smith Director of Meaningful Day 667-600-3601 asmith2@cc-md.org 

Megan Sweat 
Director of Quality 
Enhancement 667-600-2209 msweat@cc-md.org 
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